B4 6lr2710

By: **Harford County Delegation**Introduced and read first time: February 8, 2006
Assigned to: Appropriations

	A BILL ENTITLED
1	AN ACT concerning
2	Legislative Community Initiatives Loan of 2004 - Sexual Assault/Spouse Abuse Resource Center
4 5 6 7	FOR the purpose of amending the Legislative Community Initiatives Loan of 2004 to extend the date by which the Board of Directors of the Sexual Assault/Spouse Abuse Resource Center must present evidence that a matching fund will be provided.
8 9 10 11	1
12 13	SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
14 15	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
16	SECTION 13. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That:
17 18	(3) (i) \$15,200,000 for the following projects initially approved by the Senate:
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	equal to the lesser of (i) \$150,000 or (ii) the amount of the matching fund provided, to the Board of Directors of the Sexual Assault/Spouse Abuse Resource Center, Inc. for the repair, renovation, reconstruction, and capital equipping of a shelter and administrative offices for the Sexual Assault/[Spousal]SPOUSE Abuse Resource Center, located in Bel Air. NOTWITHSTANDING SECTION 13(5) OF THIS ACT, THE GRANTEE MUST PRESENT EVIDENCE THAT A MATCHING FUND
28	WILL BE PROVIDED BY JUNE 1, 2007. (Harford County)

2 UNOFFICIAL COPY OF HOUSE BILL 778

- 1 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
- 2 June 1, 2006.